Amend CSHB 2937 (house committee report) as follows:

- (1) On page 1, line 13, strike "one licensed hospital" and substitute "up to three licensed hospitals".
- (2) On page 1, line 14, strike "The hospital" and substitute "Each hospital selected".
- (3) On page 2, lines 2 and 10, strike "The" and substitute " $\underline{A}$ " in each instance it appears.
- (4) On page 2, line 21, through page 3, line 5, strike Subsections (e) and (f) and substitute the following appropriately lettered subsections:
- (\_\_\_\_\_) A student enrolled in a dual credit course offered under the pilot program is entitled to the benefits of the Foundation School Program for the time spent by the student on that course, in accordance with rules adopted by the commissioner.
- (\_\_\_\_\_) A student may not be charged for tuition, fees, or required textbooks or other instructional materials for a dual credit course offered under the pilot program. The school district in which the student is enrolled is responsible for the cost of the student's tuition, fees, or required textbooks or other instructional materials for that course to the extent that those amounts are not waived by the licensed hospital offering the course.